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■ After Graduation Status

Categories

Faculties / Schools
Number of
graduates

Arts and Letters

Education

Law

Economics

Science

Medicine

Dentistry
Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agriculture

Total

208

77

175

280

327

105

60

88

851

165

2,336

（108）

（44）

（53）

（80）

（59）

（10）

（15）

（23）

（67）

（64）

（523）

122

39

60

211

37

0

0

15

96

28

608

（68）

（24）

（19）

（62）

（7）

（0）

（0）

（8）

（9）

（13）

（210）

20

12

10

34

6

0

0

8

5

3

98

（12）

（8）

（5）

（13）

（1）

（0）

（0）

（5）

（0）

（2）

（46）

102

27

50

177

31

0

0

7

91

25

510

（56）

（16）

（14）

（49）

（6）

（0）

（0）

（3）

（9）

（11）

（164）

46

16

59

48

18

0

0

6

32

14

239

（22）

（8）

（16）

（15）

（5）

（0）

（0）

（3）

（1）

（7）

（77）

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

105

60

－ 

－ 

－ 

165

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

（10）

（15）

－ 

－ 

－ 

（25）

40

22

56

21

272

0

0

67

723

123

1,324

（18）

（12）

（18）

（3）

（47）

（0）

（0）

（12）

（57）

（44）

（211）

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi 

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Others

Number of medical /
dental students

employed as interns 

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Undergraduate Schools
（as of April 1, 2007）

Graduate Schools

Arts and Letters

Education

Law
Economics and
Management

Science

Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agricultural Science
International Cultural
Studies
Information Sciences

Life Sciences

Environmental Studies
Educational Informatics
Education Division

Total

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Categories Number of
graduates

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi 

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Others

Number of medical /
dental students

employed as interns 

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

30

22

3

25

140

8

－

60

597

67

13

102

67

55

1

1,190

（15）

（11）

（0）

（10）

（15）

（ 5）

－ 

（21）

（51）

（21）

（8）

（6）

（23）

（10）

（1）

（197）

5

5

0

9

5

2

－

4

17

8

7

6

4

0

1

73

（3）

（4）

（0）

（5）

（1）

（0）

－

（2）

（1）

（5）

（4）

（0）

（3）

（0）

（1）

（29）

25

17

3

16

135

6

－

56

580

59

6

96

63

55

0

1,117

（12）

（7）

（0）

（5）

（14）

（5）

－

（19）

（50）

（16）

（4）

（6）

（20）

（10）

（0）

（168）

25

9

7

24

15

1

－

8

16

11

25

19

12

5

3

180

（14）

（6）

（2）

（15）

（2）

（1）

－

（6）

（4）

（3）

（20）

（1）

（4）

（2）

（2）

（82）

82

37

13

64

218

25

－ 

86

697

103

45

132

113

72

8

1,695

（39）

（20）

（3）

（30）

（23）

（17）

－ 

（31）

（63）

（34）

（32）

（8）

（36）

（13）

（7）

（356）

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

0

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

0

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

（0）

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

（0）

27

6

3

15

63

16

－ 

18

84

25

7

11

34

12

4

325

（10）

（3）

（1）

（5）

（6）

（11）

－ 

（4）

（8）

（10）

（4）

（1）

（9）

（1）

（4）

（77）

Graduate Schools（Master Course / Master’s Program）
（as of April 1, 2007）

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Categories Number of
graduates

37

13

10

14

90

13

－ 

21

210

43

12

26

24

21

3

537

（7）

（6）

（3）

（4）

（11）

（11）

－ 

（3）

（13）

（9）

（8）

（7）

（6）

（2）

（0）

（90）

0

0

0

0

0

0

－ 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

－ 

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

0

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

0

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

（0）

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

（0）

14

4

3

4

32

6

－ 

18

140

18

3

14

9

16

1

282

（1）

（1）

（0）

（2）

（2）

5 

－ 

（2）

（10）

（3）

（2）

（4）

（3）

（1）

（0）

（36）

4

0

1

0

2

5

－ 

0

16

1

1

3

2

1

0

36

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（4）

－ 

（0）

（2）

（0）

（0）

（1）

（0）

（1）

（0）

（8）

10

4

2

4

30

1

－ 

18

124

17

2

11

7

15

1

246

（1）

（1）

（0）

（2）

（2）

（1）

－ 

（2）

（8）

（3）

（2）

（3）

（3）

（0）

（0）

（28）

23

9

7

10

58

7

－ 

3

70

25

9

12

15

5

2

255

（6）

（5）

（3）

（2）

（9）

（6）

－ 

（1）

（3）

（6）

（6）

（3）

（3）

（1）

（0）

（54）

0

0

0

0

16

0

－ 

2

24

13

0

0

6

3

0

64

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（1）

（0）

－ 

（0）

（0）

（1）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（1）

（0）

（3）

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Number of postdoctral
fellows included in counts 

Others
Number of medical /

dental students
employed as interns

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

Graduate Schools

Arts and Letters

Education

Law
Economics and
Management

Science

Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agricultural Science
International Cultural
Studies

Information Sciences

Life Sciences

Environmental Studies
Educational Informatics
Education Division

Total

Graduate Schools（Doctoral Program）
（as of April 1, 2007）
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■ After Graduation Status

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Categories Number of
graduates

25

8

33

（12）

（6）

（18）

6

3

9

（3）

（1）

（4）

0

0

0

（0）

（0）

（0）

16

5

21

（8）

（5）

（13）

3

3

6

（3）

（3）

（6）

13

2

15

（5）

（2）

（7）

3

0

3

（1）

（0）

（1）

0

0

0

（0）

（0）

（0）

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Number of postdoctral
fellows included in counts 

Others
Number of medical /

dental students
employed as interns

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

Graduate Schools

Medicine

Dentistry

Total

Graduate School（Master’s Program）
（as of April 1, 2007）

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Categories Number of
graduates

127

45

172

（30）

（14）

（44）

1

0

1

（0）

（0）

（0）

1

0

1

（0）

（0）

（0）

96

31

127

（19）

（10）

（29）

70

18

88

（16）

（7）

（23）

26

13

39

（3）

（3）

（6）

29

14

43

（11）

（4）

（15）

6

0

6

（2）

（0）

（2）

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Number of postdoctral
fellows included in counts 

Others
Number of medical /

dental students
employed as interns

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

Graduate Schools

Medicine

Dentistry

Total

Graduate Schools（Doctoral Program）
（as of April 1, 2007）

Categories Number of
graduates

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi 

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture

Others
Number of medical /

dental students
employed as interns 

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

Graduate Schools

Law

Economics and
Management

Total

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

105

34

139

（22）

（5）

（27）

－

－

0

－

－

（0）

0

1

1

（0）

（0）

（0）

25

13

38

（5）

（2）

（7）

1

3

4

（0）

（1）

（1）

24

10

34

（5）

（1）

（6）

80

20

100

（17）

（3）

（20）

Graduate Schools（Profession Degree Program）
（as of April 1, 2007）

■ “Gakuyu-kai” Extracurricular Activities

“Gakuyu-kai” is a university association, consisting of the student body and faculty of our university; it incorporates a
membership system with fees charged to all its members. The association covers many extracurricular events in cultural
and sport activities for the entire university as a whole; it also hosts activities such as University Festival and Welcome
Parties events for its newcomers. We are hopeful that all students enjoy, and develop a positive and refined character, tak-
ing part in our “Gakuyu-kai” activities throughout their university life.

Cultural activities

Male Chorus, Mixed Chorus, Symphony Orchestra, Literary Arts, Fine Arts, Movie, Drama, Photograph, Tea-
Ceremony, Noh drama, Japanese Music, Broadcasting Study, Amateur Radio, Rakugo Study, English Speaking Society,
Game of Go, Juggling, Light Music, Mandolin Music, Chemistry, Audiophile, Wind Music, Japanese Chess,

Sport activities

Athletic Sports, Baseball, Semi-Hardball Baseball, Tennis, Softball Tennis, Rugby Football, Volleyball, Soccer,
Basketball, Table Tennis, Mountaineering, Swimming, Rowing, Yacht, Skating, Horse-Riding, Badminton, Judo, Skiing,
Handball, Aviation, Kendo, Kyudo, Karate, Motorcar, Wandervogel, Golf, Aikido, Fencing, Cheering Group, Cycling,
Bodybuilding, Shorinji-Kempo, Gymnastic, American Football, Orienteering, Competition Dancing, Archery, Triathlon,
Lacrosse, Ice Skating, Racing CART, Kyokushin Karate, Sumo Wrestling, Softball




