# ■ After Graduation Status

(as of April 1, 2007)

Categories	Number of graduates			f students		Number of medical /		Number of the		ace of en				
Faculties / Schools			going on to higher stage of education		dental students employed as interns		employed		In Mi			Miyagi cture	Others	
Arts and Letters	208	(108)	40	(18)	_	_	122	(68)	20	(12)	102	(56)	46	(22)
Education	77	(44)	22	(12)	_	_	39	(24)	12	(8)	27	(16)	16	(8)
Law	175	(53)	56	(18)	_	_	60	(19)	10	(5)	50	(14)	59	(16)
Economics	280	(80)	21	(3)	_	_	211	(62)	34	(13)	177	(49)	48	(15)
Science	327	(59)	272	(47)	_	_	37	(7)	6	(1)	31	(6)	18	(5)
Medicine	105	(10)	0	(0)	105	(10)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)
Dentistry	60	(15)	0	(0)	60	(15)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)
Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences	88	(23)	67	(12)	_	_	15	(8)	8	(5)	7	(3)	6	(3)
Engineering	851	(67)	723	(57)	_	_	96	(9)	5	(0)	91	(9)	32	(1)
Agriculture	165	(64)	123	(44)	_	_	28	(13)	3	(2)	25	(11)	14	(7)
Total	2,336	(523)	1,324	(211)	165	(25)	608	(210)	98	(46)	510	(164)	239	(77)

## Graduate Schools (Master Course / Master's Program)

(as of April 1, 2007)

Categories	Num	ber of	Number of students		Number of		Numbe	r of the	Pla	ace of e	nployme	nt	Others	
Graduate Schools	grad	graduates		going on to higher stage of education		dental students employed as interns		employed		/agi cture	Out of Miyagi Prefecture		Oth	ers
Arts and Letters	82	(39)	27	(10)	_	_	30	(15)	5	(3)	25	(12)	25	(14)
Education	37	(20)	6	(3)	_	_	22	(11)	5	(4)	17	(7)	9	(6)
Law	13	(3)	3	(1)	_	_	3	(0)	0	(0)	3	(0)	7	(2)
Economics and Management	64	(30)	15	(5)	_	_	25	(10)	9	(5)	16	(5)	24	(15)
Science	218	(23)	63	(6)	-	_	140	(15)	5	(1)	135	(14)	15	(2)
Medicine	25	(17)	16	(11)	0	(0)	8	(5)	2	(0)	6	(5)	1	(1)
Dentistry	_	-	-	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Pharmaceutical Sciences	86	(31)	18	(4)	_	_	60	(21)	4	(2)	56	(19)	8	(6)
Engineering	697	(63)	84	(8)	_	_	597	(51)	17	(1)	580	(50)	16	(4)
Agricultural Science	103	(34)	25	(10)	_	_	67	(21)	8	(5)	59	(16)	11	(3)
International Cultural Studies	45	(32)	7	(4)	_	_	13	(8)	7	(4)	6	(4)	25	(20)
Information Sciences	132	(8)	11	(1)	_	_	102	(6)	6	(0)	96	(6)	19	(1)
Life Sciences	113	(36)	34	(9)	_	_	67	(23)	4	(3)	63	(20)	12	(4)
Environmental Studies	72	(13)	12	(1)	_	_	55	(10)	0	(0)	55	(10)	5	(2)
Educational Informatics Education Division	8	(7)	4	(4)	_	_	1	(1)	1	(1)	0	(0)	3	(2)
Total	1,695	(356)	325	(77)	0	(0)	1,190	(197)	73	(29)	1,117	(168)	180	(82)

### Graduate Schools (Doctoral Program)

(as of April 1, 2007)

Categories	Numb	Number of		Number of students going on to higher		Number of medical / dental students		of the	Plac	e of en	nployme	nt				
Graduate Schools	gradu	ates	stage of ed		employed as interns		emplo	yed	In Miy Prefec	agi ture	Out of Miyagi Prefecture		Others		Number of po fellows include	
Arts and Letters	37	(7)	0	(0)	_	_	14	(1)	4	(0)	10	(1)	23	(6)	0	(0)
Education	13	(6)	0	(0)	_	_	4	(1)	0	(0)	4	(1)	9	(5)	0	(0)
Law	10	(3)	0	(0)	_	_	3	(0)	1	(0)	2	(0)	7	(3)	0	(0)
Economics and Management	14	(4)	0	(0)	_	_	4	(2)	0	(0)	4	(2)	10	(2)	0	(0)
Science	90	(11)	0	(0)	_	_	32	(2)	2	(0)	30	(2)	58	(9)	16	(1)
Medicine	13	(11)	0	(0)	0	(0)	6	5	5	(4)	1	(1)	7	(6)	0	(0)
Dentistry	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	_
Pharmaceutical Sciences	21	(3)	0	(0)	_	_	18	(2)	0	(0)	18	(2)	3	(1)	2	(0)
Engineering	210	(13)	0	(0)	_	_	140	(10)	16	(2)	124	(8)	70	(3)	24	(0)
Agricultural Science	43	(9)	0	(0)	_	_	18	(3)	1	(0)	17	(3)	25	(6)	13	(1)
International Cultural Studies	12	(8)	0	(0)	_	-	3	(2)	1	(0)	2	(2)	9	(6)	0	(0)
Information Sciences	26	(7)	0	(0)	_	_	14	(4)	3	(1)	11	(3)	12	(3)	0	(0)
Life Sciences	24	(6)	0	(0)	_	_	9	(3)	2	(0)	7	(3)	15	(3)	6	(0)
Environmental Studies	21	(2)	0	(0)	_	_	16	(1)	1	(1)	15	(0)	5	(1)	3	(1)
Educational Informatics Education Division	3	(0)	0	(0)	_	_	1	(0)	0	(0)	1	(0)	2	(0)	0	(0)
Total	537	(90)	0	(0)	0	(0)	282	(36)	36	(8)	246	(28)	255	(54)	64	(3)

<sup>1. ( )</sup> indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. "Others" include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

<sup>1. ( )</sup> indicates the number of female students included in counts.

2. "Others" include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

 <sup>( )</sup> indicates the number of female students included in counts.
 "Others" include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

### Graduate School (Master's Program)

(as of April 1, 2007)

Categories	Number of graduates				Number of medical /		Number	of the	Plac	e of er	nployme	nt	011			
Graduate Schools			going on to higher stage of education		dental students employed as interns		employed		In Miyagi Prefecture		Out of Miyag Prefecture		Others		Number of postdoctra fellows included in counts	
Medicine	25	(12)	6	(3)	0	(0)	16	(8)	3	(3)	13	(5)	3	(1)	0	(0)
Dentistry	8	(6)	3	(1)	0	(0)	5	(5)	3	(3)	2	(2)	0	(0)	0	(0)
Total	33	(18)	9	(4)	0	(0)	21	(13)	6	(6)	15	(7)	3	(1)	0	(0)

<sup>1. ( )</sup> indicates the number of female students included in counts.

(as of April 1, 2007)

### Graduate Schools (Doctoral Program)

Categories	Number of graduates		Number of students going on to higher stage of education				Number	of the	Plac	ce of e	mployme	nt	Oth			
Graduate Schools							employed		In Miyagi Prefecture		Out of Miyagi Prefecture		Others		Number of postdoctral fellows included in counts	
Medicine	127	(30)	1	(0)	1	(0)	96	(19)	70	(16)	26	(3)	29	(11)	6	(2)
Dentistry	45	(14)	0	(0)	0	(0)	31	(10)	18	(7)	13	(3)	14	(4)	0	(0)
Total	172	(44)	1	(0)	1	(0)	127	(29)	88	(23)	39	(6)	43	(15)	6	(2)

<sup>1. ( )</sup> indicates the number of female students included in counts

(as of April 1, 2007)

## Graduate Schools (Profession Degree Program)

Categories	Number of graduates		Number of students going on to higher stage of education		dental students		Number of the		Pla	ice of er	- Others			
Graduate Schools									In Miyagi Prefecture				Out of Miyagi Prefecture	
Law	105	(22)	0	(0)	-	_	25	(5)	1	(0)	24	(5)	80	(17)
Economics and Management	34	(5)	1	(0)	-	_	13	(2)	3	(1)	10	(1)	20	(3)
Total	139	(27)	1	(0)	0	(0)	38	(7)	4	(1)	34	(6)	100	(20)

<sup>1. ( )</sup> indicates the number of female students included in counts

## "Gakuyu-kai" Extracurricular Activities

"Gakuyu-kai" is a university association, consisting of the student body and faculty of our university; it incorporates a membership system with fees charged to all its members. The association covers many extracurricular events in cultural and sport activities for the entire university as a whole; it also hosts activities such as University Festival and Welcome Parties events for its newcomers. We are hopeful that all students enjoy, and develop a positive and refined character, taking part in our "Gakuyu-kai" activities throughout their university life.

Male Chorus, Mixed Chorus, Symphony Orchestra, Literary Arts, Fine Arts, Movie, Drama, Photograph, Tea-Ceremony, Noh drama, Japanese Music, Broadcasting Study, Amateur Radio, Rakugo Study, English Speaking Society, Game of Go, Juggling, Light Music, Mandolin Music, Chemistry, Audiophile, Wind Music, Japanese Chess,

Athletic Sports, Baseball, Semi-Hardball Baseball, Tennis, Softball Tennis, Rugby Football, Volleyball, Soccer, Basketball, Table Tennis, Mountaineering, Swimming, Rowing, Yacht, Skating, Horse-Riding, Badminton, Judo, Skiing, Handball, Aviation, Kendo, Kyudo, Karate, Motorcar, Wandervogel, Golf, Aikido, Fencing, Cheering Group, Cycling, Bodybuilding, Shorinji-Kempo, Gymnastic, American Football, Orienteering, Competition Dancing, Archery, Triathlon, Lacrosse, Ice Skating, Racing CART, Kyokushin Karate, Sumo Wrestling, Softball

<sup>2. &</sup>quot;Others" include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemploved: and others.

<sup>2. &</sup>quot;Others" include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

<sup>2. &</sup>quot;Others" include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.